Consolidated Balance Sheet reflecting the acquisition of such interests is not included in this filing.

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

   The accompanying unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the six-month period ended June 30, 2007 and for the year ended
December 31, 2006 of the Registrant are presented as if the Registrant had acquired its interests in the Partnerships as of January 1, 2006.

   The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations are not necessarily indicative of the Company’s results of operations that actually would have
occurred during either the six-month period ended June 30, 2007 or for the year ended December 31, 2006 assuming the above transactions had been consummated on
January 1, 2006, nor do they purport to represent the future results of operations of the Company.

Table of Contents

AMERICA FIRST TAX EXEMPT INVESTORS, L.P.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2007
(UNAUDITED)

  Company Historical  Partnership Historical  Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Amounts (A)   Amounts (B)   Adjustments (C) (D)  Amounts

Income:

Property revenues  $ 7,084,406  $ 2,111,635  $ —  $ 9,196,041
Mortgage revenue bond investment income   1,054,293   —   —   1,054,293
Other interest income   517,875   —   —   517,875

   8,656,574   2,111,635   —   10,768,209

Expenses:

Real estate operating (exclusive of items shown below)   4,150,972   1,106,192   —   5,257,164
Depreciation and amortization   1,056,883   761,333   148,707   1,966,923
Interest   1,054,897   942,129   59,966   2,056,992
General and administrative   693,107   —   —   693,107

   6,955,859   2,809,654   208,673   9,974,186

Income from continuing operations   1,700,715   (698,019)   (208,673)   794,023

Net income (loss)  $ 1,700,715  $ (698,019)  $ (208,673)  $ 794,023

Net income (loss) allocated to:

General Partner  $ 84,435  $ (6,980)  $ (2,087)  $ 75,368
BUC holders   2,807,364   (691,039)   (206,586)   1,909,739
Unallocated loss of variable interest entities   (1,191,084)   —   —   (1,191,084)

  $ 1,700,715  $ (698,019)  $ (208,673)  $ 794,023

BUC holders’ interest in net income (loss) per unit (basic and diluted):
Net income (loss), basic and diluted, per unit  $ 0.25  $ (0.06)  $ (0.02)  $ 0.17

Weighted average number of units outstanding, basic and diluted   11,453,121   11,453,121

See notes to the Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

(A) Represents the unaudited historical consolidated statement of operations of the Company as contained in the consolidated financial statements filed on Form 10-Q for the

[…]

(C) Represents the pro forma depreciation expense attributable to the apartment properties owned by the Partnerships based on the purchase price paid by the Registrant for its
interest in the Partnerships as if the acquisition of the Partnerships had occurred on January 1, 2006. The Company will depreciate most of the approximately $21 million of
depreciable assets related to the Partnerships over a 27.5 year useful life.

(D) Represents the pro forma interest expense, attributable to the mortgage indebtedness incurred by the Partnerships in connection with the acquisition by the Registrant as if
the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2006. To refinance the acquisition of the Partnerships, the Company utilized a $19.9 million mortgage loan, which bears interest at
a variable rate of LIBOR plus 1.55%. Also included within interest expense is the amortization of financing costs which where incurred in connection with obtaining this loan.

Table of Contents

AMERICA FIRST TAX EXEMPT INVESTORS, L.P.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
(UNAUDITED)

  Company Historical  Partnership Historical  Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Amounts (A)   Amounts (B)   Adjustments (C) (D)  Amounts

Income:

Property revenues  $ 14,187,135  $ 4,022,796  $ —  $ 18,209,931
Mortgage revenue bond investment income   1,418,289   —   —   1,418,289
Other interest and bond income   341,899   —   —   341,899

   15,947,323   4,022,796   —   19,970,119
Expenses:

Real estate operating (exclusive of items shown below)   8,781,819   2,203,579   —   10,985,398

Depreciation and amortization   2,486,366   1,522,668   1,296,574   5,305,608
Interest   2,106,292   1,216,950   749,340   4,072,582
General and administrative   1,575,942   —   —   1,575,942

   14,950,419   4,943,197   2,045,914   21,939,530

Income from continuing operations   996,904   (920,401)   (2,045,914)   (1,969,411)

Income from discontinued operations   11,779,831   —   —   11,779,831

Net income (loss)  $ 12,776,735  $ (920,401)  $ (2,045,914)  $ 9,810,420

Net income (loss) allocated to:

General Partner  $ 1,627,305  $ (9,204)  $ (20,459)  $ 1,597,642
BUC holders   7,286,204   (911,197)   (2,025,455)   4,349,552
Unallocated loss of variable interest entities   3,863,226   —   —   3,863,226

  $ 12,776,735  $ (920,401)  $ (2,045,914)  $ 9,810,420

BUC holders’ interest in net income (loss) per unit (basic and diluted):
Income from continuing operations   0.74   (0.09)   (0.21)   0.44
Income from discontinued operations   —   —   —   —
Net income (loss), basic and diluted, per unit  $ 0.74  $ (0.09)  $ (0.21)  $ 0.44

Weighted average number of units outstanding, basic and diluted   9,837,928   9,837,928

See notes to the Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations